
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 559,527,546

 13,681,395

 1,197,369

 12,209,124

 13,414,271

 15,283,752

 266,301

 0

 823

 267,124

 11,276,414

 86,331,629

 1,973,961

 429,884

 350,023,506

 40,939,359

 75,054,651

 2,780,262

 1,073,583

 469,871,361

 920,711

 247,448 pounds of extract FEB 2007 429,884 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 15,036,167

 12,132,712

 1,231,465

 13,371,251

 246,082

 0

 798

 246,880

 11,150,090

 338,689,232

 50,146,001

 82,434,785

 1,949,803

 947,204

 67,406,851

 1,765,315

 521,770

 863,227

 544,724,188

 474,167,025

 13,618,131

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  7,778  7,074
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        Total Non-Grain products  89,656,185  70,557,163

 134,030 pounds of extract 521,770 Pounds of hops is equivalent to FEB 2006

 Report Symbol: 
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,138,589,672

 28,140,683

 2,554,521

 25,033,378

 27,603,977

 31,163,707

 534,774

 0

 1,932

 536,706

 21,890,349

 169,995,720

 4,011,528

 841,050

 715,831,864

 82,586,451

 156,104,753

 5,261,911

 2,268,964

 962,053,943

 1,687,431

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 30,942,964

 24,382,497

 2,524,388

 26,921,424

 521,188

 0

 1,446

 522,634

 22,045,390

 705,410,667

 101,035,228

 174,592,262

 3,994,508

 1,864,932

 138,369,141

 3,558,586

 935,560

 2,623,551

 1,132,384,435

 986,897,597

 27,444,058

 16,078  14,539

 176,535,729  145,486,838
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Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.


