

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER**

Reporting Period: February 2007

Report Date: 24-JAN-2008

Page: 1 of 1

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5130-02-2007

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	15,283,752	15,036,167	31,163,707	30,942,964
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	12,209,124	12,132,712	25,033,378	24,382,497
In barrels and kegs	1,197,369	1,231,465	2,554,521	2,524,388
Tax Determined, Premises Use	7,778	7,074	16,078	14,539
Sub Total Taxable	13,414,271	13,371,251	27,603,977	26,921,424
Tax-free				
For export	266,301	246,082	534,774	521,188
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	0
Consumed on brewery premises	823	798	1,932	1,446
Sub Total Tax-Free	267,124	246,880	536,706	522,634
Total Removals	13,681,395	13,618,131	28,140,683	27,444,058
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	11,276,414	11,150,090	21,890,349	22,045,390
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	350,023,506	338,689,232	715,831,864	705,410,667
Corn and corn products	40,939,359	50,146,001	82,586,451	101,035,228
Rice and rice products	75,054,651	82,434,785	156,104,753	174,592,262
Barley and barley products	2,780,262	1,949,803	5,261,911	3,994,508
Wheat and wheat products	1,073,583	947,204	2,268,964	1,864,932
Total Grain products	469,871,361	474,167,025	962,053,943	986,897,597
Sugar and syrups	86,331,629	67,406,851	169,995,720	138,369,141
Hops (dry)	1,973,961	1,765,315	4,011,528	3,558,586
Hops (used as extracts)	429,884	521,770	841,050	935,560
Other	920,711	863,227	1,687,431	2,623,551
Total Non-Grain products	89,656,185	70,557,163	176,535,729	145,486,838

429,884 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 247,448 pounds of extract FEB 2007 521,770 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 134,030 pounds of extract FEB 2006

559,527,546

544,724,188

1,138,589,672

1,132,384,435

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

**Total Used**